PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4006462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT MATTHEW SCHATZ	01/25/2016
SAMUEL R. BARUCO	01/26/2016
J.R. SCOTT MITCHELL	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.
Street Address:	521 NEWPARK BLVD
City:	NEWMARKET
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 433-7200

Email: sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028925-00301/710447US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP E. RETTIG
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP E. RETTIG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=028925-00301_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=028925-00301_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=028925-00301_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0842 503959807

USSN 15/236,591 - Filed: August 15, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew, a Canadian citizen, BARUCO, Samuel R., a Canadian citizen and MITCHELL, J. R. Scott, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 566 Wagg Road, Uxbridge, Ontario, L9P 1R4, Canada; 85 Starr Cres., Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7X2, Canada and 386 Dowson Loop, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 3G4, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

VARIABLE RESISTANCE CONDUCTIVE RUBBER SENSOR AND METHOD OF DETECTING AN OBJECT/HUMAN TOUCH THEREWITH

for which a patent application was filed on August 21, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application Serial No 62/208,476.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark Blvd, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew, BARUCO, Samuel R., and MITCHELL, J. R. Scott do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew, BARUCO, Samuel R., and MITCHELL, J. R. Scott AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew, BARUCO, Samuel R., and MITCHELL, J. R. Scott hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0843

- th		
EXECUTED at NEC MANGE, this 25 day of JANUAN, 2016.		
(Place)		
SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
85 Starr Cro, Aurora, ON L46 7-82 was personally		
present and did see SCHATZ, Kurt Matthew, who is known to me, execute the above		
Assignment.		
Landle Grave		
Šignature of Witness		
EXECUTED at NEW MANKET, this 26 day of JANUARY, 2016.		
(Place)		
BARUCO, Samuel R.,		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1, KURT SCHATZ, whose full post office address is 866 UAGG ND, UXBNIBUE was personally		
866 UAGG RD, UXBNIBUE was personally		
present and did see BARUCO, Samuel R., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
7/12 / /		
Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0844

USSN 15/236,591 - Filed: August 15, 2016

EXECUTED at	VEWMANKET, this 26 day of JANUANY, 2016.
	lace)
	MITTEHELL, J. R. Scott
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
566 L	KURT SCHAフェ , whose full post office address is was personally present
and did see MITC	SHELL, J. R. Scott who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
710447	

PATENT REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/15/2016